K.3
No. 1

Dietzict

12

11

Digitized for FRASER

s

ANNOUNCEMENT BY

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

For the week ending January 2, 1954

\l

CHANGES IN STATE BANK MEMBERSHIP

Date effective

Voluntary Withdrawal
Temple State Bank, Temple, Peansylvania

Establishment of Branches

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company,
Buffalo, New York, a State member, has
established a branch at Tonawanda, New York,
to be known as Broad Street Office.

Fidelity Trust Company, Indianapolis, Indiana,
a State member, has established a branch at
2841 Madison Avenue.

Genesee County Savings Bank, Flint, Michigan,
a State member, has established a branch at
3301 Corunna Road.

Industrial State Bank of Kalamazoo, Kalamazoo,
Michigan, a State member, has establiished a
branch at Portage, Michigan.

American Trust Company, San Francisco, Cali-
fornia, a Statef member, has established a
branch at Sacramento, California, to be
known as Country Club Centre Office.

NATIONAL BANK GRANTED ONE OR MORE TRUST POWERS
UNDER SECTION 11(k), FEDERAL RESERVE ACT

The American National Bank of Amarillo,
Amarillo, Texas.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

12-31-53

12-28-53

12-9-53

12-14-53

12-7-53

12-14-53

12-18-53

e 3






