

ANNOUNCEMENT BY

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

For the week ending January 2, 1954

CHANGES IN STATE BANK MEMBERSHIP

District		Date effective
	Voluntary Withdrawal	
3	Temple State Bank, Temple, Pennsylvania	12-31-53
	Establishment of Branches	
2	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, Buffalo, New York, a State member, has established a branch at Tonawanda, New York, to be known as Broad Street Office.	12-28-53
7	Fidelity Trust Company, Indianapolis, Indiana, a State member, has established a branch at 2841 Madison Avenue.	12-9-53
7	Genesee County Savings Bank, Flint, Michigan, a State member, has established a branch at 3301 Corunna Road.	12-14-53
7	Industrial State Bank of Kalamazoo, Kalamazoo, Michigan, a State member, has established a branch at Portage, Michigan.	12-7-53
12	American Trust Company, San Francisco, Cali- fornia, a State member, has established a branch at Sacramento, California, to be known as Country Club Centre Office.	12-14-53
	NATIONAL BANK GRANTED ONE OR MORE TRUST POWERS UNDER SECTION 11(k), FEDERAL RESERVE ACT	
11	The American National Bank of Amarillo, Amarillo. Texas.	12-18-53